
#1 Men's 60 Meters
* Joe Banks Meet 6.91 Larry Jones Central State University 2009

% SportsCenter Record 6.85 Louis Berry Mt. Union 2019

$ ONU School Record 6.94 Nate Dean Ohio Northern 2021

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 DEAN, Nate SR Ohio Northern 7.06 10

2 SOUSA, Vini JR Ohio Northern 7.06 8

3 JACOBS, Ollie FR Ohio Northern 7.10 6

4 MILLER, Ozzie FR Ohio Northern 7.11 4.5

4 LINDSAY, Sheldan SR Earlham 7.11 4.5

6 BOALES, Tyler JR Otterbein 7.12 3

7 BERRY, Brandon JR Ohio Northern 7.27 2

KESLER, Hunter JR Ohio Northern DNS

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SOUSA, Vini JR Ohio Northern 7.09Q 1(1)

2 DEAN, Nate SR Ohio Northern 7.11q 1(2)

3 BOALES, Tyler JR Otterbein 7.16Q 4(1)

4 KESLER, Hunter JR Ohio Northern 7.16Q 2(1)

5 LINDSAY, Sheldan SR Earlham 7.19q 4(2)

6 JACOBS, Ollie FR Ohio Northern 7.19q 4(3)

7 MILLER, Ozzie FR Ohio Northern 7.21q 2(2)

8 KREGER, Jacob FR Ohio Northern 7.22 1(3)

9 JANVIER, Ja' Qway SO Defiance 7.24 2(3)

10 BERRY, Brandon JR Ohio Northern 7.32Q 3(1)

11 JENKINS, Christian JR Rochester (MI) 7.40 4(4)

12 SADIQ, Abraham JR Earlham 7.43 3(2)

13 TURNER, Kaelan FR Ohio Northern 7.44 1(4)

14 SWITZER, Payton FR Defiance 7.53 3(3)

15 FLEMING, Alijah FR Defiance 7.55 3(4)

16 SAMPLES, Chase SR Mount St. Joseph 7.55 2(4)

17 VANOVER , Tyrell FR Rochester (MI) 7.56 3(5)

18 MARATEA, Gavin FR Defiance 7.57 2(5)

19 MCKEE, Noah Exhibition 7.58 2(6)

20 FERROGGIARO, Liam FR Ohio Northern 7.61 1(5)

21 MKHONTA, Velenkhosini FR Earlham 7.76 4(5)

22 SCHEIDERER, Zane JR Otterbein 7.77 3(6)

23 SCHOONOVER, Owen SO Ohio Northern 7.83 4(6)

24 BROOKS, Darrien FR Defiance 7.92 4(7)

CURRIE-PHILLIPS, Zhander SO Rochester (MI) DNS 1

FEBUS, Cwinn Exhibition DNS 1

NKANSAH, Kelvin FR Mount St. Joseph DNS 2

SHELLHAAS, Luke SR Ohio Northern DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 4

1 SOUSA, Vini JR Ohio Northern 7.09Q

2 DEAN, Nate SR Ohio Northern 7.11q

3 KREGER, Jacob FR Ohio Northern 7.22

4 TURNER, Kaelan FR Ohio Northern 7.44

5 FERROGGIARO, Liam FR Ohio Northern 7.61

CURRIE-PHILLIPS, Zhander SO Rochester (MI) DNS

FEBUS, Cwinn Exhibition DNS

Heat 2 of 4

1 KESLER, Hunter JR Ohio Northern 7.16Q

2 MILLER, Ozzie FR Ohio Northern 7.21q

3 JANVIER, Ja' Qway SO Defiance 7.24

4 SAMPLES, Chase SR Mount St. Joseph 7.55

5 MARATEA, Gavin FR Defiance 7.57

6 MCKEE, Noah Exhibition 7.58

NKANSAH, Kelvin FR Mount St. Joseph DNS

Heat 3 of 4

1 BERRY, Brandon JR Ohio Northern 7.32Q

2 SADIQ, Abraham JR Earlham 7.43

3 SWITZER, Payton FR Defiance 7.53

4 FLEMING, Alijah FR Defiance 7.55

5 VANOVER , Tyrell FR Rochester (MI) 7.56

6 SCHEIDERER, Zane JR Otterbein 7.77

SHELLHAAS, Luke SR Ohio Northern DNS

Heat 4 of 4

1 BOALES, Tyler JR Otterbein 7.16Q

2 LINDSAY, Sheldan SR Earlham 7.19q

3 JACOBS, Ollie FR Ohio Northern 7.19q

4 JENKINS, Christian JR Rochester (MI) 7.40

5 MKHONTA, Velenkhosini FR Earlham 7.76

6 SCHOONOVER, Owen SO Ohio Northern 7.83

7 BROOKS, Darrien FR Defiance 7.92

#3 Men's 200 Meters
* Joe Banks Meet 22.10 Taylor Williams Ohio Dominican 2/6/2016

% SportsCenter Record 22.10 Taylor Williams Ohio Dominican 2016

$ ONU School Record 22.09 Nate Dean Ohio Northern 2020

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DEAN, Jordan FR Ohio Northern 22.83 2(1) 10

2 DEAN, Nate SR Ohio Northern 22.86 1(1) 8

3 SOUSA, Vini JR Ohio Northern 23.33 1(2) 6

4 JANVIER, Ja' Qway SO Defiance 23.35 1(3) 5

5 CORBIN, Jalen FR Defiance 23.37 1(4) 4

6 LINDSAY, Sheldan SR Earlham 23.54 2(2) 3

7 JACOBS, Ollie FR Ohio Northern 23.55 4(1) 2

8 BARKER, Tyrese FR Ohio Northern 24.13 5(1) 1
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 KADLUBOWSKI, Branden JR Ohio Northern 24.21 2(3)

10 SAMPLES, Chase SR Mount St. Joseph 24.26 5(2)

11 ST. ONGE, Tyler SO Ohio Northern 24.30 5(3)

12 BERRY, Brandon JR Ohio Northern 24.32 2(4)

13 FITZGIBBON, Drew SR Earlham 24.52 3(1)

14 JENKINS, Christian JR Rochester (MI) 24.80 3(2)

15 SWITZER, Payton FR Defiance 24.97 4(2)

16 TURNER, Kaelan FR Ohio Northern 25.04 5(4)

17 TURNER, David FR Earlham 25.37 6(1)

18 MARATEA, Gavin FR Defiance 25.51 4(3)

19 WORTHEN, Mason SR Mount St. Joseph 25.53 6(2)

20 HARNDEN, Lance JR Rochester (MI) 25.56 7(1)

21 SCHOONOVER, Owen SO Ohio Northern 25.56 7(2)

22 STEVIE, Sean SR Mount St. Joseph 25.88 6(3)

23 MKHONTA, Velenkhosini FR Earlham 26.27 8(1)

24 RUNYAN, Logan JR Mount St. Joseph 26.28 7(3)

25 BROOKS, Darrien FR Defiance 26.46 4(4)

26 CISSELL, Will FR Mount St. Joseph 27.03 8(2)

27 BOYCHUK, Michael FR Rochester (MI) 28.89 8(3)

FLEMING, Alijah FR Defiance DNS 3

CURRIE-PHILLIPS, Zhander SO Rochester (MI) DNS 3

MCKEE, Noah Exhibition DNS 6

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 8

1 DEAN, Nate SR Ohio Northern 22.86

2 SOUSA, Vini JR Ohio Northern 23.33

3 JANVIER, Ja' Qway SO Defiance 23.35

4 CORBIN, Jalen FR Defiance 23.37

Section 2 of 8

1 DEAN, Jordan FR Ohio Northern 22.83

2 LINDSAY, Sheldan SR Earlham 23.54

3 KADLUBOWSKI, Branden JR Ohio Northern 24.21

4 BERRY, Brandon JR Ohio Northern 24.32

Section 3 of 8

1 FITZGIBBON, Drew SR Earlham 24.52

2 JENKINS, Christian JR Rochester (MI) 24.80

FLEMING, Alijah FR Defiance DNS

CURRIE-PHILLIPS, Zhander SO Rochester (MI) DNS

Section 4 of 8

1 JACOBS, Ollie FR Ohio Northern 23.55

2 SWITZER, Payton FR Defiance 24.97

3 MARATEA, Gavin FR Defiance 25.51

4 BROOKS, Darrien FR Defiance 26.46

Section 5 of 8
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 BARKER, Tyrese FR Ohio Northern 24.13

2 SAMPLES, Chase SR Mount St. Joseph 24.26

3 ST. ONGE, Tyler SO Ohio Northern 24.30

4 TURNER, Kaelan FR Ohio Northern 25.04

Section 6 of 8

1 TURNER, David FR Earlham 25.37

2 WORTHEN, Mason SR Mount St. Joseph 25.53

3 STEVIE, Sean SR Mount St. Joseph 25.88

MCKEE, Noah Exhibition DNS

Section 7 of 8

1 HARNDEN, Lance JR Rochester (MI) 25.56

2 SCHOONOVER, Owen SO Ohio Northern 25.56

3 RUNYAN, Logan JR Mount St. Joseph 26.28

Section 8 of 8

1 MKHONTA, Velenkhosini FR Earlham 26.27

2 CISSELL, Will FR Mount St. Joseph 27.03

3 BOYCHUK, Michael FR Rochester (MI) 28.89

#5 Men's 400 Meters
* Joe Banks Meet 49.87 Dan Stoll Heidelberg 2/1/2020

% SportsCenter Record 47.47 Andrew Rock Wis.-LaCrosse 2002

$ ONU School Record 48.88 Matt Wolfe Ohio Northern 1997

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DEAN, Jordan FR Ohio Northern 50.50 1(1) 10

2 KESLER, Hunter JR Ohio Northern 51.18 1(2) 8

3 ENGRAM, Cincere JR Otterbein 53.53 1(3) 6

4 SADIQ, Abraham JR Earlham 54.40 2(1) 5

5 FITZGIBBON, Drew SR Earlham 54.71 1(4) 4

6 LYNCH, Jamez FR Otterbein 54.72 2(2) 3

7 WORTHEN, Mason SR Mount St. Joseph 57.99 2(3) 2

8 HATFIELD, Alan SO Otterbein 58.25 3(1) 1

9 TROTTO, Owen FR Earlham 59.11 3(2)

10 STURM, Tristan SO Earlham 59.23 3(3)

11 BOYCHUK, Michael FR Rochester (MI) 1:03.67 3(4)

SHAW, Dacota FR Defiance DNS 2

BENTON, Jeremiah FR Defiance DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 DEAN, Jordan FR Ohio Northern 50.50

2 KESLER, Hunter JR Ohio Northern 51.18

3 ENGRAM, Cincere JR Otterbein 53.53

4 FITZGIBBON, Drew SR Earlham 54.71

Section 2 of 3

1 SADIQ, Abraham JR Earlham 54.40

2 LYNCH, Jamez FR Otterbein 54.72
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 WORTHEN, Mason SR Mount St. Joseph 57.99

SHAW, Dacota FR Defiance DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 HATFIELD, Alan SO Otterbein 58.25

2 TROTTO, Owen FR Earlham 59.11

3 STURM, Tristan SO Earlham 59.23

4 BOYCHUK, Michael FR Rochester (MI) 1:03.67

BENTON, Jeremiah FR Defiance DNS

#7 Men's 500 Meters
* Joe Banks Meet 1:06.11 Joe Amstutz Ohio Northern 2009

% SportsCenter Record 1:03.79 Gary Labonte Findlay 2003

$ ONU School Record 1:05.55 Joe Amstutz Ohio Northern 2009

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KREGER, Jacob FR Ohio Northern 1:10.15 3(1) 10

2 BOOKER, Kalani FR Otterbein 1:10.57 3(2) 8

3 ALDRICH, Charles FR Rochester (MI) 1:11.55 1(1) 6

4 BABCOCK, Trent FR Ohio Northern 1:14.26 3(3) 5

5 KIJORSKI, Noah FR Rochester (MI) 1:15.40 2(1) 4

6 FAGAN, Trenton SO Rochester (MI) 1:15.69 2(2) 3

7 STEVIE, Sean SR Mount St. Joseph 1:15.92 2(3) 2

8 HELMS, Chayce SO Mount St. Joseph 1:17.66 2(4) 1

9 RUNYAN, Logan JR Mount St. Joseph 1:20.47 1(2)

MALINOWSKI, Brett JR Rochester (MI) DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 ALDRICH, Charles FR Rochester (MI) 1:11.55

2 RUNYAN, Logan JR Mount St. Joseph 1:20.47

MALINOWSKI, Brett JR Rochester (MI) DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 KIJORSKI, Noah FR Rochester (MI) 1:15.40

2 FAGAN, Trenton SO Rochester (MI) 1:15.69

3 STEVIE, Sean SR Mount St. Joseph 1:15.92

4 HELMS, Chayce SO Mount St. Joseph 1:17.66

Section 3 of 3

1 KREGER, Jacob FR Ohio Northern 1:10.15

2 BOOKER, Kalani FR Otterbein 1:10.57

3 BABCOCK, Trent FR Ohio Northern 1:14.26

#9 Men's 800 Meters
* Joe Banks Meet 1:54.39 Matt Molinaro Ohio Northern 2017

% SportsCenter Record 1:49.73 Matt Groose Wis.-Oshkosh 2002

$ ONU School Record 1:49.70 Jimmy O'Brien Ohio Northern 2009

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MYERS, Trey SO Ohio Northern 1:59.22 2(1) 10

2 DEL CARMEN, Connor FR Earlham 2:02.66 2(2) 8
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#9 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 WALLACE, Ian SO Ohio Northern 2:04.93 2(3) 6

4 ALTSTAETTER, Aaron FR Ohio Northern 2:07.50 2(4) 5

5 THOBE, Nathan JR Ohio Northern 2:11.31 2(5) 4

6 RICHARDSON, Ty FR Mount St. Joseph 2:11.73 1(1) 3

7 REESE, John FR Defiance 2:14.38 2(6) 2

8 LITTLER, Jacob FR Otterbein 2:15.24 2(7) 1

9 BORDEN, Jack SR Ohio Northern 2:15.68 2(8)

10 LITTLE, Bo FR Ohio Northern 2:19.92 1(2)

11 CRAWFORD, Jalen FR Rochester (MI) 2:20.40 1(3)

12 LANGMAID , Bryce FR Rochester (MI) 2:20.46 1(4)

13 BURNS, Dylan FR Otterbein 2:21.13 1(5)

14 MAUCH, Jeremiah FR Defiance 2:23.57 1(6)

15 MOORE, Cody FR Otterbein 2:23.64 1(7)

SHAEFFER, Ian FR Otterbein DNS 1

GRAY, Michael FR Otterbein DNS 2

SMITH, Devyn JR Otterbein DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 RICHARDSON, Ty FR Mount St. Joseph 2:11.73

2 LITTLE, Bo FR Ohio Northern 2:19.92

3 CRAWFORD, Jalen FR Rochester (MI) 2:20.40

4 LANGMAID , Bryce FR Rochester (MI) 2:20.46

5 BURNS, Dylan FR Otterbein 2:21.13

6 MAUCH, Jeremiah FR Defiance 2:23.57

7 MOORE, Cody FR Otterbein 2:23.64

SHAEFFER, Ian FR Otterbein DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MYERS, Trey SO Ohio Northern 1:59.22

2 DEL CARMEN, Connor FR Earlham 2:02.66

3 WALLACE, Ian SO Ohio Northern 2:04.93

4 ALTSTAETTER, Aaron FR Ohio Northern 2:07.50

5 THOBE, Nathan JR Ohio Northern 2:11.31

6 REESE, John FR Defiance 2:14.38

7 LITTLER, Jacob FR Otterbein 2:15.24

8 BORDEN, Jack SR Ohio Northern 2:15.68

GRAY, Michael FR Otterbein DNS

SMITH, Devyn JR Otterbein DNS

#11 Men's 1000 Meters
* Joe Banks Meet 2:24.69 Luke Pawlaczyk Very Nice TC 2/8/2014

% SportsCenter Record 2:24.69 Luke Pawlaczyk Very Nice TC 2/8/2014

$ ONU School Record 2:28.50 Jimmy O'Brien Ohio Northern 2009

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WALITS, Liam SO Otterbein 2:34.57 10

2 SUTTER, Travis SR Ohio Northern 2:41.34 8
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#11 Men's 1000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
3 RINEHART, Corey FR Ohio Northern 2:43.41 6

4 GUZMAN, Aaron SO Ohio Northern 2:46.05 5

5 HANN, Breydan JR Ohio Northern 2:52.16 4

6 HELMS, Chayce SO Mount St. Joseph 3:00.87 3

FAGAN, Trenton SO Rochester (MI) DNS

MASSIE, Ryan FR Ohio Northern DNS

SCHOEN, Isaac FR Ohio Northern DNS

#13 Men's 1 Mile Run
* Joe Banks Meet 4:15.13 Ian McVey Ohio Northern 2019

% SportsCenter Record 4:11.17 Peter Kosgei Hamilton 2008

$ ONU School Record 4:09.41 Dan Smith Ohio Northern 2012

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BEIREIS, Gage JR Otterbein 4:26.91 2(1) 10

2 NICE, John FR Otterbein 4:28.82 2(2) 8

3 MEHALIC, Jason JR Otterbein 4:29.58 2(3) 6

4 DEL CARMEN, Connor FR Earlham 4:30.31 2(4) 5

5 SHAW, Alec FR Rochester (MI) 4:34.67 2(5) 4

6 ESTES, Ryan JR Otterbein 4:39.23 2(6) 3

7 MCKEAN, Dylan SR Ohio Northern 4:39.86 2(7) 2

8 BLAKELEY, Brooks JR Ohio Northern 4:42.59 1(1) 1

9 REESE, John FR Defiance 4:44.44 2(8)

10 MCCLURE, Keefer FR Ohio Northern 4:50.87 1(2)

11 RADECKI, Evan FR Otterbein 4:51.61 1(3)

12 OSCHMANN, PJ FR Ohio Northern 4:51.85 1(4)

13 BORDEN, Jack SR Ohio Northern 4:55.70 1(5)

14 STANHOPE, Ben FR Otterbein 4:59.69 2(9)

15 MOORE, Cody FR Otterbein 5:01.81 1(6)

16 MAUCH, Jeremiah FR Defiance 5:10.14 1(7)

17 DAFLER, Thomas FR Ohio Northern 5:10.71 1(8)

18 DEVORE, Nick SR Ohio Northern 5:11.68 1(9)

PINNICK, Christopher FR Otterbein DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BLAKELEY, Brooks JR Ohio Northern 4:42.59

2 MCCLURE, Keefer FR Ohio Northern 4:50.87

3 RADECKI, Evan FR Otterbein 4:51.61

4 OSCHMANN, PJ FR Ohio Northern 4:51.85

5 BORDEN, Jack SR Ohio Northern 4:55.70

6 MOORE, Cody FR Otterbein 5:01.81

7 MAUCH, Jeremiah FR Defiance 5:10.14

8 DAFLER, Thomas FR Ohio Northern 5:10.71

9 DEVORE, Nick SR Ohio Northern 5:11.68

Section 2 of 2
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#13 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 BEIREIS, Gage JR Otterbein 4:26.91

2 NICE, John FR Otterbein 4:28.82

3 MEHALIC, Jason JR Otterbein 4:29.58

4 DEL CARMEN, Connor FR Earlham 4:30.31

5 SHAW, Alec FR Rochester (MI) 4:34.67

6 ESTES, Ryan JR Otterbein 4:39.23

7 MCKEAN, Dylan SR Ohio Northern 4:39.86

8 REESE, John FR Defiance 4:44.44

9 STANHOPE, Ben FR Otterbein 4:59.69

PINNICK, Christopher FR Otterbein DNS

#15 Men's 3000 Meters
* Joe Banks Meet 8:44.45 Joseph Herber Huntington 1/14/2011

% SportsCenter Record 8:21.91 Zakk Hess Fredonia St. 2015

$ ONU School Record 8:25.84 Ian McVey Ohio Northern 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ROBERTS, Alexander JR Earlham 9:35.13 10

2 BROWN, Donovan FR Ohio Northern 9:37.84 8

3 MERTZ, Viktor FR Ohio Northern 10:05.70 6

4 LUCIUS, Garett FR Otterbein 10:07.33 5

5 OVERMYER, Pierce SO Ohio Northern 10:18.97 4

WELCH, Reece FR Rochester (MI) DNS

#17 Men's 5000 Meters
* Joe Banks Meet 14:54.17 Chase Hampton Otterbein 2019

% SportsCenter Record 14:23.43 William Kaul Wis.-Oshkosh 2008

$ ONU School Record 14:32.11 Ian McVey Ohio Northern 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MASTERSON, Trey FR Ohio Northern 15:41.81 10

2 SWARTZ, Jared SO Ohio Northern 15:48.58 8

3 SAUERBREY, Caden SR Ohio Northern 15:51.94 6

4 ACKENHAUSEN, Ian SO Ohio Northern 15:59.35 5

5 WELCH, Reece FR Rochester (MI) 16:25.28 4

6 GORLEY, Ian JR Earlham 16:31.21 3

7 BASCO, JT FR Ohio Northern 16:43.42 2

8 DRAVENSTOTT, Alan Exhibition 17:06.64

9 GOULDING, Garrett SO Rochester (MI) 17:07.58 1

10 PETERSON, Noah FR Rochester (MI) 17:28.54

BAKER, Patrick SR Ohio Northern DNF

ROTH, Kyle SO Ohio Northern DNF
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#19 Men's 60m Hurdles
* Joe Banks Meet 8.14 Austin Curbow Otterbein 2/4/2012

% SportsCenter Record 8.02 Mason Plant Mt. Union 2020

$ ONU School Record 8.52 Owen Lloyd Ohio Northern 2020

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ADEHE, Selorm JR Ohio Northern 8.66 10

2 TURNER, Kaelan FR Ohio Northern 9.15 8

3 BURNS, Landon SO Otterbein 9.22 6

4 REMMERT, Landon FR Ohio Northern 9.29 5

5 VANOVER , Tyrell FR Rochester (MI) 9.45 4

6 SCHEIDERER, Zane JR Otterbein 9.51 3

7 BARKER, Tyrese FR Ohio Northern 10.14 2

HARNDEN, Lance JR Rochester (MI) DNS

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BARKER, Tyrese FR Ohio Northern 8.82Q 1(1)

2 ADEHE, Selorm JR Ohio Northern 8.90Q 2(1)

3 TURNER, Kaelan FR Ohio Northern 9.09q 2(2)

4 REMMERT, Landon FR Ohio Northern 9.22q 1(2)

5 BURNS, Landon SO Otterbein 9.23q 2(3)

6 VANOVER , Tyrell FR Rochester (MI) 9.72q 2(4)

7 SCHEIDERER, Zane JR Otterbein 9.76q 1(3)

8 HARNDEN, Lance JR Rochester (MI) 10.98q 1(4)

FEBUS, Cwinn Exhibition DNF 1

CANNON, Tawon FR Defiance DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 BARKER, Tyrese FR Ohio Northern 8.82Q

2 REMMERT, Landon FR Ohio Northern 9.22q

3 SCHEIDERER, Zane JR Otterbein 9.76q

4 HARNDEN, Lance JR Rochester (MI) 10.98q

FEBUS, Cwinn Exhibition DNF

Heat 2 of 2

1 ADEHE, Selorm JR Ohio Northern 8.90Q

2 TURNER, Kaelan FR Ohio Northern 9.09q

3 BURNS, Landon SO Otterbein 9.23q

4 VANOVER , Tyrell FR Rochester (MI) 9.72q

CANNON, Tawon FR Defiance DNS
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#21 Men's 4 x 200m Relay
* Joe Banks Meet 1:30.76 Otterbein Otterbein 2/6/2016

% SportsCenter Record 1:27.72 Findlay 2004

$ ONU School Record 1:29.44 Robertson, Graupmann, Garry, Ohio Northern 2006

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Defiance (A) 1:34.36 10

1) JANVIER, Ja' Qway  SO 2) CORBIN, Jalen FR

3) FLEMING, Alijah FR 4) CANNON, Tawon FR

2 Ohio Northern (A) 1:35.83 8

1) BUDERER, Andrew SR 2) HENSLEY, Gabe SO

3) REMMERT, Landon FR 4) MARSHALL, Brandt JR

3 Rochester (MI) (A) 1:44.69 6

1) JENKINS, Christian JR 2) CURRIE-PHILLIPS, Zhander SO

3) VANOVER , Tyrell FR 4) DANIELS, Andre  JR

#23 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
* Joe Banks Meet 3:20.26 Heidelberg Heidelberg 2009

% SportsCenter Record 3:15.22 Rowan 1999

$ ONU School Record 3:17.15 Amstutz, Huntley, Heyman, O'Brien Ohio Northern 2009

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ohio Northern (A) 3:32.52 10

1) DEAN, Nate SR 2) MYERS, Trey SO

3) KADLUBOWSKI, Branden JR 4) SOUSA, Vini JR

2 Otterbein (A) 3:35.39 8

1) BOOKER, Kalani FR 2) ENGRAM, Cincere JR

3) WALITS, Liam SO 4) YACKIN, Cal SO

3 Ohio Northern (B) 3:41.05 6

1) ST. ONGE, Tyler SO 2) REMMERT, Landon FR

3) WALLACE, Ian SO 4) VANCE, Mitchel FR

4 Rochester (MI) (A) 3:44.25 5

1) MALINOWSKI, Brett JR 2) KIJORSKI, Noah FR

3) CRAWFORD, Jalen FR 4) SHAW, Alec FR

5 Earlham (A) 3:56.73 4

1) TROTTO, Owen FR 2) DEL CARMEN, Connor FR

3) ROBERTS, Alexander JR 4) STURM, Tristan SO

6 Otterbein (B) 4:02.93 3

1) LITTLER, Jacob FR 2) HATFIELD, Alan SO

3) GRAY, Michael FR 4) MEHALIC, Ryan FR
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#25 Men's 4000m DMR
* Joe Banks Meet 10:12.23 John Carroll John Carroll 1/30/2021

% SportsCenter Record 9:58.53 Haverford 2002

$ ONU School Record 10:00.34 Ankrom, Schwab, Bailey, Smith Ohio Northern 2012

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ohio Northern (B) 10:49.20 10

1) RINEHART, Corey FR 2) SCHOEN, Isaac FR

3) GUZMAN, Aaron SO 4) MASSIE, Ryan FR

2 Ohio Northern (A) 10:52.23 8

1) HANN, Breydan JR 2) ROTH, Kyle SO

3) SUTTER, Travis  SR 4) BAKER, Patrick SR

3 Otterbein (A) 11:18.21 6

1) SMITH, Devyn JR 2) ENGRAM, Cincere JR

3) SHAEFFER, Ian FR 4) STANHOPE, Ben FR

4 Rochester (MI) (A) 11:51.48 5

1) LANGMAID , Bryce FR 2) ALDRICH, Charles FR

3) SHAW, Alec FR 4) FAGAN, Trenton SO

#27 Men's High Jump
* Joe Banks Meet 6' 11" Richard Annorat Albion 2018

% SportsCenter Record 2.20m Eric Kynard Toledo Elite Club 2009

$ ONU School Record 2.13m Grant Jones Ohio Northern 1997

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 2.01 2.04 Pts
1 DANIELS, Andre JR Rochester (M 2.01m P P P P O O O XXX 10

2 BARKER, Tyrese FR Ohio Norther 1.83m P P P P XO XXX 8

3 CISSELL, Will FR Mount St. Jos 1.70m O O XXX 6

LYNCH, Jamez FR Otterbein NH P P XXX

BURNS, Landon SO Otterbein DNS

#29 Men's Pole Vault
* Joe Banks Meet 15' 6.25" James Blackwell Cedarville 2015

% SportsCenter Record 5.50m Jeremy Scott Allegheny 2002

$ ONU School Record 5.11m Ken McGowan Ohio Northern 1995

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.35 4.45 4.60 Pts
1 BUDERER, Andrew SR Ohio Norther 4.45m P P P P O O O XXX 10

2 AGERTER, Nick SO Otterbein 4.35m P P P XO O O XXX 8

3 SHELLHAAS, Luke SR Ohio Norther 4.10m P P P O XXX 6

4 MARSHALL, Brandt JR Ohio Norther 4.10m P P XO O XXX 5
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#31 Men's Long Jump
* Joe Banks Meet 22' 11.75" Trey Evertt Bluffton 2015

% SportsCenter Record 7.70m Shawn Watson Mt. Union 1999

$ ONU School Record 7.12m Ryan Robertson Ohio Northern 2008

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DREYLING, Justin SO Mount St. Jos 6.88m 6.76 6.88 6.77 6.74 6.63 6.75 10

2 NKANSAH, Kelvin FR Mount St. Jos 6.35m 6.16 6.35 FOUL PASS PASS PASS 8

3 HENSLEY, Gabe SO Ohio Norther 6.00m FOUL FOUL 5.88 5.74 6.00 5.96 6

4 DANIELS, Andre JR Rochester (M 5.97m 5.72 5.84 5.72 5.97 5.76 FOUL 5

5 SADIQ, Abraham JR Earlham 5.74m 5.60 5.73 5.47 5.74 5.39 5.71 4

6 SHUMBA, Blessed JR Earlham 5.58m 5.58 FOUL FOUL FOUL PASS PASS 3

7 SCHOONOVER, Owen SO Ohio Norther 5.54m 5.35 5.41 5.41 5.54 5.28 5.21 2

8 HARNDEN, Lance JR Rochester (M 5.41m 5.23 FOUL FOUL FOUL 5.41 5.06 1

9 KIJORSKI, Noah FR Rochester (M 5.38m 5.31 5.38 5.37 5.14 5.06 5.15

#33 Men's Triple Jump
* Joe Banks Meet 48' 11.75" Josh Lynch Heidelberg 2/8/2014

% SportsCenter Record 15.32m Shawn Watson Mt. Union 1998

$ ONU School Record 14.08m Phil Thomas Ohio Northern 2000

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 COLON, Mack Exhibition 13.10m 13.09 12.98 12.98 12.88 13.03 13.10

2 MCKEE, Noah Exhibition 12.33m 12.33 FOUL PASS PASS PASS PASS

3 TURNER, David FR Earlham 11.91m FOUL FOUL 11.91 11.84 PASS PASS 10

4 HENSLEY, Gabe SO Ohio Norther 10.84m FOUL FOUL 10.78 10.84 10.57 FOUL 8

SHUMBA, Blessed JR Earlham DNS

#35 Men's Shot Put
* Joe Banks Meet 54' 5.50" Tom Postema Defiance 2/4/2012

% SportsCenter Record 17.41m Sean Donnelly Mt. Union 2014

$ ONU School Record 15.92m Brian Holbrook Ohio Northern 1997

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 DIGBY, Keegan SO Ohio Norther 15.23m 14.65 15.23 FOUL 14.35 FOUL 14.92 2(1) 10

2 LEHR, Jack SR Ohio Norther 13.22m 12.70 13.22 12.27 13.02 FOUL 12.73 2(2) 8

3 DALLAS, Michael SR Earlham 12.89m 11.21 10.96 11.21 11.65 FOUL 12.89 2(3) 6

4 VETROVSKY, Tommy SO Ohio Norther 12.78m 12.12 12.45 12.43 12.08 12.78 12.57 2(4) 5

5 HUBBARD, Conner SO Earlham 12.24m 12.24 FOUL 12.04 11.94 FOUL 12.20 2(5) 4

6 SCOTT, Rontonio FR Defiance 12.16m 12.07 11.60 11.50 11.77 12.16 11.53 2(6) 3

7 WARD, Dakari FR Ohio Norther 11.61m 10.24 10.69 11.38 11.61 11.55 11.31 1(1) 2

8 KOCH, Cooper FR Ohio Norther 11.53m 10.94 10.99 11.18 11.34 11.53 FOUL 2(7) 1

9 DEBORD, Zach SO Ohio Norther 11.23m 11.23 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(8)

10 PEMBERTON, Brock FR Otterbein 10.79m 10.75 10.26 10.79 1(2)

11 EPPS, Moses FR Defiance 10.50m 10.50 10.35 FOUL 2(9)

12 YOUNG, Cameron FR Mount St. Jos 10.16m 10.16 9.97 10.16 1(3)

13 OBERT, Matt SO Mount St. Jos 10.15m 9.70 10.15 8.96 1(4)

14 DEBORD, Henry FR Ohio Norther 10.14m 10.14 10.14 9.72 1(5)

15 LYON, Cameron FR Otterbein 10.11m 10.11 9.75 9.52 1(6)

16 HAYES, Jonathan SO Mount St. Jos 9.81m FOUL 9.58 9.81 1(7)
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#35 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 WARD, Dakari FR Ohio Norther 11.61m 10.24 10.69 11.38 11.61 11.55 11.31

2 PEMBERTON, Brock FR Otterbein 10.79m 10.75 10.26 10.79

3 YOUNG, Cameron FR Mount St. Jos 10.16m 10.16 9.97 10.16

4 OBERT, Matt SO Mount St. Jos 10.15m 9.70 10.15 8.96

5 DEBORD, Henry FR Ohio Norther 10.14m 10.14 10.14 9.72

6 LYON, Cameron FR Otterbein 10.11m 10.11 9.75 9.52

7 HAYES, Jonathan SO Mount St. Jos 9.81m FOUL 9.58 9.81

Flight 2 of 2

1 DIGBY, Keegan SO Ohio Norther 15.23m 14.65 15.23 FOUL 14.35 FOUL 14.92

2 LEHR, Jack SR Ohio Norther 13.22m 12.70 13.22 12.27 13.02 FOUL 12.73

3 DALLAS, Michael SR Earlham 12.89m 11.21 10.96 11.21 11.65 FOUL 12.89

4 VETROVSKY, Tommy SO Ohio Norther 12.78m 12.12 12.45 12.43 12.08 12.78 12.57

5 HUBBARD, Conner SO Earlham 12.24m 12.24 FOUL 12.04 11.94 FOUL 12.20

6 SCOTT, Rontonio FR Defiance 12.16m 12.07 11.60 11.50 11.77 12.16 11.53

7 KOCH, Cooper FR Ohio Norther 11.53m 10.94 10.99 11.18 11.34 11.53 FOUL

8 DEBORD, Zach SO Ohio Norther 11.23m 11.23 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 EPPS, Moses FR Defiance 10.50m 10.50 10.35 FOUL

#37 Men's Weight Throw
* Joe Banks Meet 63' 4.75" Ben Gutzky Heidelberg 2019

% SportsCenter Record 19.84m Sean Donnelly Mt. Union 2014

$ ONU School Record 18.31m Lucas Shumate Ohio Northern 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 VETROVSKY, Tommy SO Ohio Norther 15.59m FOUL 14.51 15.10 15.59 13.93 14.80 2(1) 10

2 DIGBY, Keegan SO Ohio Norther 14.39m 14.29 13.82 13.98 FOUL 11.28 14.39 2(2) 8

3 LEHR, Jack SR Ohio Norther 13.84m 12.90 13.50 13.84 FOUL 12.43 12.85 2(3) 6

4 DALLAS, Michael SR Earlham 13.43m FOUL 12.70 13.43 FOUL FOUL 12.38 2(4) 5

5 HUBBARD, Conner SO Earlham 12.60m 11.17 11.86 FOUL 12.60 11.57 FOUL 1(1) 4

6 WARD, Dakari FR Ohio Norther 12.25m 12.25 FOUL 11.54 10.82 11.80 12.22 2(5) 3

7 KOCH, Cooper FR Ohio Norther 11.98m 10.73 11.36 11.98 11.11 11.10 FOUL 2(6) 2

8 HAYES, Jonathan SO Mount St. Jos 11.12m 11.09 FOUL 9.78 11.12 10.42 10.71 1(2) 1

9 DEBORD, Henry FR Ohio Norther 10.34m 8.88 10.08 10.34 FOUL FOUL 10.19 1(3)

10 LYON, Cameron FR Otterbein 9.44m 9.44 9.12 7.28 1(4)

11 MAHANEY, John JR Earlham 9.11m 9.11 8.10 FOUL 1(5)

12 PEMBERTON, Brock FR Otterbein 8.50m 8.50 8.09 8.19 1(6)

13 YOUNG, Cameron FR Mount St. Jos 8.43m 8.38 FOUL 8.43 1(7)

DEBORD, Zach SO Ohio Norther NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

ARTHUR, Ben SO Ohio Norther DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 HUBBARD, Conner SO Earlham 12.60m 11.17 11.86 FOUL 12.60 11.57 FOUL

2 HAYES, Jonathan SO Mount St. Jos 11.12m 11.09 FOUL 9.78 11.12 10.42 10.71

3 DEBORD, Henry FR Ohio Norther 10.34m 8.88 10.08 10.34 FOUL FOUL 10.19
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#37 Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 DEBORD, Henry FR Ohio Norther 10.34m

5 MAHANEY, John JR Earlham 9.11m 9.11 8.10 FOUL

6 PEMBERTON, Brock FR Otterbein 8.50m 8.50 8.09 8.19

7 YOUNG, Cameron FR Mount St. Jos 8.43m 8.38 FOUL 8.43

Flight 2 of 2

1 VETROVSKY, Tommy SO Ohio Norther 15.59m FOUL 14.51 15.10 15.59 13.93 14.80

2 DIGBY, Keegan SO Ohio Norther 14.39m 14.29 13.82 13.98 FOUL 11.28 14.39

3 LEHR, Jack SR Ohio Norther 13.84m 12.90 13.50 13.84 FOUL 12.43 12.85

4 DALLAS, Michael SR Earlham 13.43m FOUL 12.70 13.43 FOUL FOUL 12.38

5 WARD, Dakari FR Ohio Norther 12.25m 12.25 FOUL 11.54 10.82 11.80 12.22

6 KOCH, Cooper FR Ohio Norther 11.98m 10.73 11.36 11.98 11.11 11.10 FOUL

DEBORD, Zach SO Ohio Norther NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

ARTHUR, Ben SO Ohio Norther DNS

#2 Women's 60 Meters
* Joe Banks Meet 7.67 Callen Martin Wilmington 2009

% SportsCenter Record 7.67 Callen Martain Wilmington 2009

$ ONU School Record 7.82 Kayla Silva Ohio Northern 2021

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SILVA, Kayla SR Ohio Northern 7.90 10

2 CROSS, Traci FR Defiance 8.06 8

3 MARKAU, Lisa-Maria JR Defiance 8.29 6

4 STARNER, Alexis SO Ohio Northern 8.30 5

5 GROVE, Kelsey Exhibition 8.38

6 SMITH, Meriah JR Rochester (MI) 8.42 4

BAUMGARTNER, Lydia SO Otterbein DNS

REESE, Myesha FR Rochester (MI) DNS

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SILVA, Kayla SR Ohio Northern 7.97Q 1(1)

2 CROSS, Traci FR Defiance 8.21Q 2(1)

3 STARNER, Alexis SO Ohio Northern 8.21Q 3(1)

4 MARKAU, Lisa-Maria JR Defiance 8.22q 2(2)

5 BAUMGARTNER, Lydia SO Otterbein 8.22q 3(2)

6 GROVE, Kelsey Exhibition 8.36q 1(2)

7 REESE, Myesha FR Rochester (MI) 8.43q 3(3)

8 SMITH, Meriah JR Rochester (MI) 8.46q 1(3)

9 KEITH, Hannah FR Mount St. Joseph 8.46 2(3)

10 CARPENTER, Peyton FR Otterbein 8.63 3(4)

11 CAREY, Megan JR Otterbein 8.82 2(4)

12 BARRINGTON, Riley FR Ohio Northern 8.89 1(4)

13 EDWARDS, Carley FR Earlham 8.91 1(5)

14 BARRETT, Victoria FR Mount St. Joseph 9.00 3(5)

15 OSHODIN, Destiny SO Defiance 9.24 2(5)

16 BERMUDEZ, Lesley SR Rochester (MI) 9.26 2(6)
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

ROBERTS, Ammryn FR Ohio Northern DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 SILVA, Kayla SR Ohio Northern 7.97Q

2 GROVE, Kelsey Exhibition 8.36q

3 SMITH, Meriah JR Rochester (MI) 8.46q

4 BARRINGTON, Riley FR Ohio Northern 8.89

5 EDWARDS, Carley FR Earlham 8.91

Heat 2 of 3

1 CROSS, Traci FR Defiance 8.21Q

2 MARKAU, Lisa-Maria JR Defiance 8.22q

3 KEITH, Hannah FR Mount St. Joseph 8.46

4 CAREY, Megan JR Otterbein 8.82

5 OSHODIN, Destiny SO Defiance 9.24

6 BERMUDEZ, Lesley SR Rochester (MI) 9.26

Heat 3 of 3

1 STARNER, Alexis SO Ohio Northern 8.21Q

2 BAUMGARTNER, Lydia SO Otterbein 8.22q

3 REESE, Myesha FR Rochester (MI) 8.43q

4 CARPENTER, Peyton FR Otterbein 8.63

5 BARRETT, Victoria FR Mount St. Joseph 9.00

ROBERTS, Ammryn FR Ohio Northern DNS

#4 Women's 200 Meters
* Joe Banks Meet 25.86 Shyla Cummings Otterbein 2015

% SportsCenter Record 25.01 Mary Mahoney Mt. Union 2013

$ ONU School Record 25.96 Taylor Lavey Ohio Northern 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SILVA, Kayla SR Ohio Northern 26.54 1(1) 10

2 CROSS, Traci FR Defiance 26.85 1(2) 8

3 MARKAU, Lisa-Maria JR Defiance 27.86 2(1) 6

4 REESE, Myesha FR Rochester (MI) 28.27 3(1) 5

5 KEITH, Hannah FR Mount St. Joseph 28.39 3(2) 4

6 CARPENTER, Peyton FR Otterbein 28.72 4(1) 3

7 HERMES, Lyndsey JR Earlham 28.80 2(2) 2

8 HARGER, Olivia FR Ohio Northern 29.10 4(2) 1

9 ALTIERE, Olivia FR Ohio Northern 29.21 3(3)

10 KUHN, Cienna SO Ohio Northern 29.58 5(1)

11 RADKE, Amanda FR Otterbein 29.80 4(3)

12 DETMER, Mackenzie SR Ohio Northern 29.83 3(4)

13 KYRK, Olivia SO Earlham 29.87 4(4)

14 SMITH, Meriah JR Rochester (MI) 30.01 2(3)

15 OSHODIN, Destiny SO Defiance 31.24 5(2)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 BERMUDEZ, Lesley SR Rochester (MI) 31.80 5(3)

DENNISON, Gracie JR Otterbein DNS 1

BAUMGARTNER, Lydia SO Otterbein DNS 1

GROVE, Kelsey Exhibition DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 SILVA, Kayla SR Ohio Northern 26.54

2 CROSS, Traci FR Defiance 26.85

DENNISON, Gracie JR Otterbein DNS

BAUMGARTNER, Lydia SO Otterbein DNS

Section 2 of 5

1 MARKAU, Lisa-Maria JR Defiance 27.86

2 HERMES, Lyndsey JR Earlham 28.80

3 SMITH, Meriah JR Rochester (MI) 30.01

GROVE, Kelsey Exhibition DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 REESE, Myesha FR Rochester (MI) 28.27

2 KEITH, Hannah FR Mount St. Joseph 28.39

3 ALTIERE, Olivia FR Ohio Northern 29.21

4 DETMER, Mackenzie SR Ohio Northern 29.83

Section 4 of 5

1 CARPENTER, Peyton FR Otterbein 28.72

2 HARGER, Olivia FR Ohio Northern 29.10

3 RADKE, Amanda FR Otterbein 29.80

4 KYRK, Olivia SO Earlham 29.87

Section 5 of 5

1 KUHN, Cienna SO Ohio Northern 29.58

2 OSHODIN, Destiny SO Defiance 31.24

3 BERMUDEZ, Lesley SR Rochester (MI) 31.80

#6 Women's 400 Meters
* Joe Banks Meet 58.75 Sarah Hunter Heidelberg 2017

% SportsCenter Record 55.46 Amber James Wheaton (Mass.) 2002

$ ONU School Record 57.38 Emily Richards Ohio Northern 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 CALDWELL, Brooke FR Otterbein 1:04.99 10

2 HAMILTON, Brooke FR Otterbein 1:06.49 8

3 KYRK, Olivia SO Earlham 1:06.57 6

4 YAMAUCHI, Manaka FR Otterbein 1:07.62 5

5 ELLER, Heather FR Rochester (MI) 1:09.56 4

6 BRYANT, Nicole SO Otterbein 1:11.61 3
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#8 Women's 500 Meters
* Joe Banks Meet 1:15.36 Carsyn Koch Cedarville 2015

% SportsCenter Record 1:15.36 Carsyn Koch Cedarville 2015

$ ONU School Record 1:17.26 Emily Richards Ohio Northern 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GIFFORD, Coree JR Otterbein 1:22.29 2(1) 10

2 LILLY, Addison FR Otterbein 1:30.70 2(2) 8

3 TANRIVERDI, Gizem JR Ohio Northern 1:32.23 2(3) 6

4 NICKLAS, Delanie JR Rochester (MI) 1:32.25 1(1) 5

5 HESS, Kayla SO Mount St. Joseph 1:32.77 1(2) 4

6 SCHAPMAN, Kirsten JR Rochester (MI) 1:37.12 1(3) 3

7 SALMONS, Emily SR Mount St. Joseph 1:44.59 1(4) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 NICKLAS, Delanie JR Rochester (MI) 1:32.25

2 HESS, Kayla SO Mount St. Joseph 1:32.77

3 SCHAPMAN, Kirsten JR Rochester (MI) 1:37.12

4 SALMONS, Emily SR Mount St. Joseph 1:44.59

Section 2 of 2

1 GIFFORD, Coree JR Otterbein 1:22.29

2 LILLY, Addison FR Otterbein 1:30.70

3 TANRIVERDI, Gizem JR Ohio Northern 1:32.23

#10 Women's 800 Meters
* Joe Banks Meet 2:07.38 Carsyn Koch Cedarville 2017

% SportsCenter Record 2:07.38 Carsyn Koch Cedarville 2017

$ ONU School Record 2:05.28 Emily Richards Ohio Northern 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ELLERBROCK, Taylor SR Ohio Northern 2:26.44 2(1) 10

2 NEFF, Lexi JR Ohio Northern 2:27.78 2(2) 8

3 HERRON, JJ SO Ohio Northern 2:29.44 2(3) 6

4 ASHBROOK, Olyvia FR Ohio Northern 2:29.99 2(4) 5

5 DYMOND, Aleah FR Rochester (MI) 2:34.50 1(1) 4

6 BIEHLE, Caitlin SR Mount St. Joseph 2:35.42 2(5) 3

7 BELLINGHAM, Shianna SR Earlham 2:35.78 2(6) 2

8 AUSMUS, Alexandria FR Defiance 2:36.99 1(2) 1

9 SMITH, Katelyn FR Defiance 2:52.83 1(3)

10 NORTON, Erin FR Rochester (MI) 3:00.02 1(4)

SNIDER, Brianna SO Defiance DNS 1

RANK, Abbe FR Defiance DNS 1

DESROCHES, Kendyl FR Otterbein DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DYMOND, Aleah FR Rochester (MI) 2:34.50

2 AUSMUS, Alexandria FR Defiance 2:36.99
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#10 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 SMITH, Katelyn FR Defiance 2:52.83

4 NORTON, Erin FR Rochester (MI) 3:00.02

SNIDER, Brianna SO Defiance DNS

RANK, Abbe FR Defiance DNS

DESROCHES, Kendyl FR Otterbein DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 ELLERBROCK, Taylor SR Ohio Northern 2:26.44

2 NEFF, Lexi JR Ohio Northern 2:27.78

3 HERRON, JJ SO Ohio Northern 2:29.44

4 ASHBROOK, Olyvia FR Ohio Northern 2:29.99

5 BIEHLE, Caitlin SR Mount St. Joseph 2:35.42

6 BELLINGHAM, Shianna SR Earlham 2:35.78

#12 Women's 1000 Meters
* Joe Banks Meet 2:59.50 Caite Huber Ohio Northern 2015

% SportsCenter Record 2:52.42 Emily Richards Ohio Northern 2017

$ ONU School Record 2:52.42 Emily Richards Ohio Northern 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SHAVER, Cassidy FR Otterbein 3:12.27 10

2 MATTIS, Alyssa FR Otterbein 3:24.69 8

3 HARTING, Ragen FR Otterbein 3:27.14 6

4 HESS, Kayla SO Mount St. Joseph 3:31.99 5

5 NICKLAS, Delanie JR Rochester (MI) 3:40.46 4

6 SALMONS, Emily SR Mount St. Joseph 3:54.76 3

#14 Women's 1 Mile Run
* Joe Banks Meet 4:58.54 Alison Steinbrunner Ohio Northern 2/2/2013

% SportsCenter Record 4:58.36 Marie Borner Bethel (Minn.) 2008

$ ONU School Record 4:46.11 Emily Richards Ohio Northern 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 PITCOVICH, Tessa SR Ohio Northern 5:17.35 10

2 WHITMORE, Rue SR Ohio Northern 5:34.30 8

3 KREFT, Bailey FR Ohio Northern 5:36.04 6

4 VAPENIK, Megan SO Ohio Northern 5:38.81 5

5 MERTZ, Olesya SO Ohio Northern 5:40.77 4

6 STIRN, Elena JR Earlham 6:05.28 3

7 SMITH, Katelyn FR Defiance 6:07.88 2

8 SCHAMEL, Lily FR Earlham 6:08.39 1

9 DINGMAN, Lizzy SO Ohio Northern 7:00.18

THOMPSON, Hannah Exhibition DNF

SIDLOSKI, Abby SO Otterbein DNS

NORTON, Erin FR Rochester (MI) DNS
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#16 Women's 3000 Meters
* Joe Banks Meet 9:59.38 Ryann-Rebecca Montgomery Rose-Hulman 2/8/2014

% SportsCenter Record 9:59.38 Ryann Rebecca Montgomery Rose Hulman 2014

$ ONU School Record 9:23.61 Emily Richards Ohio Northern 2018

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ZINDARS, MJ FR Ohio Northern 11:55.80 10

2 SLONE, Allyson SR Rochester (MI) 12:04.95 8

3 WARNER, Larkin FR Ohio Northern 12:13.25 6

#20 Women's 60m Hurdles
* Joe Banks Meet 8.72 Raven Clay Findlay 1/14/2011

% SportsCenter Record 8.72 Raven Clay Findlay 2015

$ ONU School Record 8.96 Allison Gast Ohio Northern 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 DENNISON, Gracie JR Otterbein 9.16 10

2 STARNER, Alexis SO Ohio Northern 9.63 8

3 SCHROEDER, Rosie SO Ohio Northern 9.96 6

4 SCHAPMAN, Kirsten JR Rochester (MI) 11.04 5

#22 Women's 4 x 200m Relay
* Joe Banks Meet 1:46.97 Wittenberg Wittenberg 2/6/2016

% SportsCenter Record 1:43.62 Mt. Union 2013

$ ONU School Record 1:46.61 Gast, Ellinger, Wagner, Mosler Ohio Northern 2018

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Otterbein (A) 1:48.28 10

1) DENNISON, Gracie JR 2) BAUMGARTNER, Lydia SO

3) GIFFORD, Coree JR 4) KLOSTERMAN, Emma FR

2 Ohio Northern (A) 1:51.73 8

1) SCHROEDER, Rosie SO 2) HARGER, Olivia FR

3) ALTIERE, Olivia FR 4) SCHATZLE, Anna JR

3 Rochester (MI) (A) 1:58.37 6

1) SMITH, Meriah JR 2) REESE, Myesha  FR

3) BERMUDEZ, Lesley SR 4) SCHAPMAN, Kirsten  JR

#24 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
* Joe Banks Meet 3:58.69 Cedarville Cedarville 2017

% SportsCenter Record 3:48.78 Wheaton (Mass.) 2002

$ ONU School Record 3:55.67 Fisher, Lavey, Ewing, Richards Ohio Northern 2018

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ohio Northern (A) 4:15.13 10

1) ASHBROOK, Olyvia FR 2) NEFF, Lexi JR

3) HERRON, JJ SO 4) ELLERBROCK, Taylor SR

2 Otterbein (A) 4:18.37 8

1) GIFFORD, Coree JR 2) SHAVER, Cassidy FR

3) CALDWELL, Brooke FR 4) YAMAUCHI, Manaka FR
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#24 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 Ohio Northern (B) 4:22.49 6

1) BARRINGTON, Riley FR 2) SCHROEDER, Rosie SO

3) STARNER, Alexis SO 4) INGALLS, Toria FR

4 Otterbein (B) 4:42.29 5

1) LILLY, Addison FR 2) HARTING, Ragen FR

3) HAMILTON, Brooke FR 4) BRYANT, Nicole SO

#26 Women's 4000m DMR
* Joe Banks Meet 12:41.95 Cedarville Cedarville 2/1/2020

% SportsCenter Record 11:46.79 Tufts (Mass.) 2008

$ ONU School Record 12:04.59 Weaver, Buchanan, Huber, Steinbrunner Ohio Northern 2013

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Rochester (MI) (A) 14:03.45 10

1) SLONE, Allyson SR 2) DYMOND, Aleah FR

3) ELLER, Heather FR 4) NICKLAS, Delanie JR

#28 Women's High Jump
* Joe Banks Meet 5' 8.75" Elizabeth Evans Rose Hulman 2013

% SportsCenter Record 1.79m Maria Megnin Hartwick 1999

$ ONU School Record 1.71m Sara McGinnis Ohio Northern 2006

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 Pts
1 KLOSTERMAN, Emma FR Otterbein 1.61m P P P P O O P XO XXX 10

2 INGALLS, Toria FR Ohio Norther 1.58m P P P P O O XXO XXX 8

3 RADKE, Amanda FR Otterbein 1.47m P P XXO XO XXX 6

4 SCHAPMAN, Kirsten JR Rochester (M 1.42m O XXO XO XXX 5

KAHOUN, Olivia FR Otterbein NH XXX

#30 Women's Pole Vault
* Joe Banks Meet 12' 8.75" Maddy Reed Ohio Northern 2018

% SportsCenter Record 4.51m Kristen Hixon 2016

$ ONU School Record 4.00m Maddy Reed Ohio Northern 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.65 2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.50 3.55 3.60 Pts
1 SCHATZLE, Anna JR Ohio Norther 3.55m P P P P XO O XO O XXO XXX 10

2 BROKAW, Madison FR Otterbein 2.80m O O XXX 8

3 KUHN, Cienna SO Ohio Norther 2.80m P XO XXX 6

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.50 Pts
2 BROKAW, Madison FR Otterbein (cont'd) XO 8
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#32 Women's Long Jump
* Joe Banks Meet 18' 0.50" K. Commager17/ S. DeWitt18 Ohio Northern

% SportsCenter Record 5.96m Shimera Daniels Wheaton (Mass.) 2002

$ ONU School Record 5.63m Sandy Hoying Ohio Northern 2000

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SILVA, Kayla SR Ohio Norther 5.06m 4.82 4.89 4.82 4.56 4.88 5.06 10

2 REESE, Myesha FR Rochester (M 4.92m FOUL 4.92 FOUL 4.56 4.77 4.82 8

3 HUELSKAMP, Madison JR Earlham 4.75m 4.69 4.74 FOUL 4.43 4.73 4.75 6

4 RADKE, Amanda FR Otterbein 4.69m 4.33 FOUL 4.53 4.49 4.52 4.69 5

5 SMITH, Meriah JR Rochester (M 4.57m FOUL FOUL 4.43 FOUL FOUL 4.57 4

6 DETMER, Mackenzie SR Ohio Norther 4.46m FOUL 4.28 4.46 4.40 4.33 4.29 3

7 EDWARDS, Carley FR Earlham 4.10m 4.03 3.96 3.87 3.82 4.10 4.06 2

#34 Women's Triple Jump
* Joe Banks Meet 37' 1.75" Kelsey Commager Ohio Northern 2017

% SportsCenter Record 12.43m Eleena Zhelezov Brandeis 1995

$ ONU School Record 11.64m Kelsey Commager Ohio Northern 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KLOSTERMAN, Emma FR Otterbein 9.86m 9.54 9.31 9.41 PASS 9.86 9.51 10

2 HUELSKAMP, Madison JR Earlham 9.75m 9.59 FOUL FOUL 9.65 9.75 FOUL 8

3 DETMER, Mackenzie SR Ohio Norther 9.70m 9.37 8.96 9.17 9.70 FOUL FOUL 6

4 BARRINGTON, Riley FR Ohio Norther 9.54m 9.09 9.54 FOUL 9.49 9.39 FOUL 5

ROBERTS, Ammryn FR Ohio Norther DNS

#36 Women's Shot Put
* Joe Banks Meet 47' 0.25" Madison Haasz Heidelberg 2016

% SportsCenter Record 14.43m Healy Thompson Williams 2002

$ ONU School Record 12.73m Tia Harris Ohio Northern 2019

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 LIVSEY, Lilly JR Rochester (M 11.52m 10.34 10.98 10.75 10.78 10.36 11.52 2(1) 10

2 FRIEND, Hannah FR Ohio Norther 10.98m 10.24 10.30 10.50 10.62 10.98 10.62 2(2) 8

3 GARRETT, Natalie SO Ohio Norther 10.45m 10.35 FOUL FOUL 10.45 10.27 9.78 2(3) 6

4 SELLERS, Samantha FR Ohio Norther 10.31m 9.98 9.84 9.55 9.53 9.94 10.31 2(4) 5

5 GOODSON, Ravyn FR Otterbein 10.22m 10.22 10.09 9.87 10.11 9.93 FOUL 2(5) 4

6 CASTELOW, Makaylah FR Earlham 9.33m 8.89 8.61 8.69 9.33 FOUL 8.74 2(6) 3

7 BURMAN, Izzy FR Ohio Norther 9.11m 8.71 8.53 FOUL 8.92 FOUL 9.11 1(1) 2

8 BEVIER, Tarrah FR Ohio Norther 9.04m 8.29 9.04 8.83 8.41 8.42 8.55 2(7) 1

9 KUTZLI, Natalie JR Rochester (M 9.03m 9.03 8.73 8.50 8.99 8.81 8.62 2(8)

10 TERRY, Hailey FR Rochester (M 8.20m 8.20 8.18 FOUL 1(2)

11 RODRIGUEZ, Theresa FR Rochester (M 7.33m 7.05 6.95 7.33 1(3)

12 OWENS, Bailey JR Earlham 6.88m 6.65 6.88 FOUL 1(4)

13 MARTELLE, Nina FR Rochester (M 6.68m 6.07 6.68 6.51 1(5)

14 PANNECOUK, Olivia SO Rochester (M 6.60m FOUL 6.60 FOUL 2(9)

15 PEREZ, Julia FR Mount St. Jos 5.96m 5.96 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

16 BLAKLEY, Anaya FR Defiance 5.80m 5.28 5.76 5.80 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
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#36 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BURMAN, Izzy FR Ohio Norther 9.11m 8.71 8.53 FOUL 8.92 FOUL 9.11

2 TERRY, Hailey FR Rochester (M 8.20m 8.20 8.18 FOUL

3 RODRIGUEZ, Theresa FR Rochester (M 7.33m 7.05 6.95 7.33

4 OWENS, Bailey JR Earlham 6.88m 6.65 6.88 FOUL

5 MARTELLE, Nina FR Rochester (M 6.68m 6.07 6.68 6.51

6 PEREZ, Julia FR Mount St. Jos 5.96m 5.96 FOUL FOUL

7 BLAKLEY, Anaya FR Defiance 5.80m 5.28 5.76 5.80

Flight 2 of 2

1 LIVSEY, Lilly JR Rochester (M 11.52m 10.34 10.98 10.75 10.78 10.36 11.52

2 FRIEND, Hannah FR Ohio Norther 10.98m 10.24 10.30 10.50 10.62 10.98 10.62

3 GARRETT, Natalie SO Ohio Norther 10.45m 10.35 FOUL FOUL 10.45 10.27 9.78

4 SELLERS, Samantha FR Ohio Norther 10.31m 9.98 9.84 9.55 9.53 9.94 10.31

5 GOODSON, Ravyn FR Otterbein 10.22m 10.22 10.09 9.87 10.11 9.93 FOUL

6 CASTELOW, Makaylah FR Earlham 9.33m 8.89 8.61 8.69 9.33 FOUL 8.74

7 BEVIER, Tarrah FR Ohio Norther 9.04m 8.29 9.04 8.83 8.41 8.42 8.55

8 KUTZLI, Natalie JR Rochester (M 9.03m 9.03 8.73 8.50 8.99 8.81 8.62

9 PANNECOUK, Olivia SO Rochester (M 6.60m FOUL 6.60 FOUL

#38 Women's Weight Throw
* Joe Banks Meet 58' 4" Trevia Gumbs Findlay 2017

% SportsCenter Record 18.58m Kim Gallavan Baldwin Wallace 2016

$ ONU School Record 16.28m Rebecca Olashuk Ohio Northern 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 LIVSEY, Lilly JR Rochester (M 15.54m 15.47 15.54 FOUL 14.89 14.77 15.36 2(1) 10

2 GARRETT, Natalie SO Ohio Norther 14.03m 14.03 13.66 13.22 FOUL 13.88 13.80 2(2) 8

3 KUTZLI, Natalie JR Rochester (M 12.49m FOUL 10.72 11.22 FOUL 12.45 12.49 2(3) 6

4 PANNECOUK, Olivia SO Rochester (M 12.30m 10.17 9.88 10.71 FOUL 12.30 FOUL 2(4) 5

5 BURMAN, Izzy FR Ohio Norther 12.23m FOUL 11.43 FOUL 11.89 12.23 FOUL 2(5) 4

6 GOODSON, Ravyn FR Otterbein 11.66m 11.66 10.93 11.19 FOUL 10.79 9.95 2(6) 3

7 SELLERS, Samantha FR Ohio Norther 11.62m 10.96 11.62 FOUL 10.55 10.65 FOUL 2(7) 2

8 FRIEND, Hannah FR Ohio Norther 10.80m FOUL FOUL 9.93 10.27 FOUL 10.80 2(8) 1

9 SUMMERS, Willa SR Earlham 9.85m FOUL 9.58 FOUL 9.85 FOUL FOUL 2(9)

10 OWENS, Bailey JR Earlham 8.88m FOUL 8.88 8.65 1(1)

11 BEVIER, Tarrah FR Ohio Norther 8.34m 8.34 FOUL FOUL 1(2)

12 TERRY, Hailey FR Rochester (M 7.76m FOUL 7.27 7.76 1(3)

13 RODRIGUEZ, Theresa FR Rochester (M 7.42m FOUL 7.42 FOUL 1(4)

14 MARTELLE, Nina FR Rochester (M 7.37m 7.37 7.11 6.30 1(5)

15 PEREZ, Julia FR Mount St. Jos 4.44m FOUL FOUL 4.44 1(6)

CASTELOW, Makaylah FR Earlham NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 OWENS, Bailey JR Earlham 8.88m FOUL 8.88 8.65

2 BEVIER, Tarrah FR Ohio Norther 8.34m 8.34 FOUL FOUL

3 TERRY, Hailey FR Rochester (M 7.76m FOUL 7.27 7.76
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#38 Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 RODRIGUEZ, Theresa FR Rochester (M 7.42m FOUL 7.42 FOUL

5 MARTELLE, Nina FR Rochester (M 7.37m 7.37 7.11 6.30

6 PEREZ, Julia FR Mount St. Jos 4.44m FOUL FOUL 4.44

CASTELOW, Makaylah FR Earlham NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 LIVSEY, Lilly JR Rochester (M 15.54m 15.47 15.54 FOUL 14.89 14.77 15.36

2 GARRETT, Natalie SO Ohio Norther 14.03m 14.03 13.66 13.22 FOUL 13.88 13.80

3 KUTZLI, Natalie JR Rochester (M 12.49m FOUL 10.72 11.22 FOUL 12.45 12.49

4 PANNECOUK, Olivia SO Rochester (M 12.30m 10.17 9.88 10.71 FOUL 12.30 FOUL

5 BURMAN, Izzy FR Ohio Norther 12.23m FOUL 11.43 FOUL 11.89 12.23 FOUL

6 GOODSON, Ravyn FR Otterbein 11.66m 11.66 10.93 11.19 FOUL 10.79 9.95

7 SELLERS, Samantha FR Ohio Norther 11.62m 10.96 11.62 FOUL 10.55 10.65 FOUL

8 FRIEND, Hannah FR Ohio Norther 10.80m FOUL FOUL 9.93 10.27 FOUL 10.80

9 SUMMERS, Willa SR Earlham 9.85m FOUL 9.58 FOUL 9.85 FOUL FOUL

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Ohio Northern ONU 357.5

2 Otterbein OTT 98

3 Earlham EAR 82.5

4 Rochester (MI) ROC1 58

5 Mount St. Joseph MSJU 36

6 Defiance DEFI 24

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Ohio Northern ONU 233

2 Otterbein OTT 150

3 Rochester (MI) ROC1 106

4 Earlham EAR 33

5 Defiance DEFI 31

6 Mount St. Joseph MSJU 21
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